RESOLUTION #24-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DUBLIN, GEORGIA BY AND THROUGH ITS MAYOR AND COUNCIL APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH THE GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS FOR THE SERVICES OF A WORK DETAIL FOR THE CITY OF DUBLIN, TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE THE SAME; TO SET AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER LAWFUL PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council are the governing body of the City of Dublin, Georgia; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dublin, Georgia desires to secure the services of a work detail from the Georgia Department of Corrections for public works contracts pursuant to O.C.G.A. §42-5-60(e); and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council find it in the best interest of the City to accept the terms of the agreement with the Georgia Department of Corrections, a copy of said agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council wish to empower the City Manager or his or her designee to execute and deliver any other documentation required for the fulfillment of the purposes of this Resolution.

THEREFORE, NOW BE IT RESOLVED that the terms and conditions of the attached agreement with the Georgia Department of Corrections is hereby approved and accepted and the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute the same in the name of and on behalf of the City of Dublin, Georgia;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager, or his or her designee, is authorized to execute and deliver any other document required by the Georgia Department of Corrections to effect the purpose of this Resolution and Agreement and that this resolution shall be effective upon its adoption.

SO RESOLVED	y the M	layor a	and Cou	ıncil	of the City of Dublin this	6th	day of June,	
2024 by a vote of _	7	_ to _	0					
				h	CITY OF DUBLIN, GEORGIA			

Y: Might

Mayor

y Holyhux M. Brhumi

leather M. Browning, City Clerk